BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Joint Application)	
of Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri)	
Metro and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a)	File No. ET-2024-0061
Evergy Missouri West for Approval of Tariff)	
Revisions to TOU Program)	

NOTICE OF INCREMENTAL COST ESTIMATE

COMES NOW, Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro ("Evergy Missouri Metro") and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("Evergy Missouri West") (collectively, the "Company") file this Notice of Incremental Cost Estimates. In support of its Application, the Company states:

- 1. On September 8, 2023, the Company filed its Application in this matter which stated that Evergy was in the process of estimating the additional costs necessary to implement the changes requested in the Application, and that Evergy intended to file a late-filed Exhibit which will estimate and summarize the incremental costs by no later than September 20, 2023. (Application, p. 12)
- 2. Evergy appreciates the additional time needed to complete this assessment of the incremental costs needed to implement the changes requested in the Application.
- 3. Evergy has now completed its assessment and wishes to inform the Commission and the parties that the incremental cost associated with implementation of the educational and outreach to customers to implement the changes requested in the Application is now estimated to be no more than \$250,000.

WHEREFORE, Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West respectfully request that the Commission consider this information as it reviews the Application and tariffs in this docket.

Respectfully submitted,

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Evergy, Inc. 1200 Main Street Kansas City, MO 64105 Phone: (816) 556-2791

Fax: (816) 556-2787

roger.steiner@evergy.com

James M. Fischer, MBN 27543 Fischer & Dority, P.C. 2081 Honeysuckle Lane Jefferson City, MO 65109 Phone: (573) 353-8647

ifischerpc@aol.com

ATTORNEYS FOR EVERGY MISSOURI METRO AND EVERGY MISSOURI WEST

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing has been emailed to the Office of the General Counsel and the Office of the Public Counsel this 12th day of September 2023.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner